# Legal, Privacy + Disclaimer

# PRIVACY POLICY

By visiting achadtherapy.com, you are consenting to our privacy policy.

Your privacy is important to us. Generally, any information collected on this site will not be sold or shared with third parties. Achad Therapy, LLC collects no personally identifying information (such as name and email address) through its website except when you specifically and knowingly provide the information (for example, when you sign up for our newsletter, ask to be contacted, or subscribe to services). Any information you provide is used solely for the stated purpose unless you agree in advance to additional use (for example, you may be asked if you would like to be added to an email list). You may request at any time to be removed from our lists. This website contains links to other websites and Achad Therapy, LLC is not responsible for the privacy policies of third party websites.

Updated: 2/10/21

## DISCLAIMER

Achad Therapy is an LLC.

#### The content of this site is for informational and educational purposes

only. Nothing found on this website is intended to be a substitute for professional therapeutic, psychological, psychiatric or medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment. Your use of this site does not create or constitute a therapist-client or supervisor-supervisee relationship with Achad Therapy, LLC or any practitioner affiliated with Achad Therapy, LLC. It is important that you contact Achad Therapy, LLC and sign all proper documentation if you are

interested in a Therapeutic Agreement. Reaching out to Achad Therapy, LLC does not guarantee a therapeutic relationship. Factors that would affect having a therapeutic relationship with Achad Therapy, LLC include but are not limited to; availability, scope of practice, and clinical expertise.

Always seek the advice of a clinical supervisor, business coach, or therapist in order to address your specific questions and concerns. The information provided on this site is not intended to be complete, accurate, and/or relevant to your specific situation or circumstance. Never disregard professional advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this site. Never disregard ethical and/or legal procedures relevant to your practice because of something you have read on this site. Mandated reporting and your state's laws and rules always take precedence.

Third party links may be used on this site. Achad Thearpy, LLC does not endorse or presume liability for third parties linked or suggested on this site. They are included for resource and informational purposes only. Any grievance with a third party must be addressed directly with that party. Opinions and other statements expressed by third parties (including guest posts) are theirs alone, not opinions of Achad Therapy, LLC. While we at Achad Therapy, LLC make an effort to review certain content, its accuracy and completeness are not endorsed or guaranteed.

Reliance on any information provided by Achad Therapy, LLC or by any person or professional appearing on this website is solely at your own risk. Achad Therapy, LLC is not liable for any advice or information provided on the site, all of which is provided on an "as-is" basis. No warranties, either express or implied, are made on the information we provide.

# TERMS OF SERVICE

By using this website, you signify your consent to these terms of use. If you do not agree to these Terms of Service, please do not use this website.

#### Overview

The terms "I", "we", and "us" refer to Achad Therapy, LLC and any practitioner associated with Achad Therapy, LLC. The term the "site" refers to www.achadtherapy.com. The term "user," "you" and "your" refers to site visitors, customers, and any other users of the site.

On the site, I provide all list of services offered by Achad Therapy, LLC

Use of this site, including all materials presented and all online services provided by Achad Therapy, LLC, whether made available for purchase or not, is subject to the following Terms and Conditions. These terms and conditions apply to all site visitors, customers, and all other users of the site. By using the site and/or its services, you agree to these terms and conditions, without modification, and acknowledge reading them.

## Use of this Site and its Services

Information provided on the site related to therapy practice and the professional needs of therapists and counselors and other information are subject to change. Achad Therapy, LLC makes no representation or warranty that the information provided, regardless of its source, is complete, always reliable, current, or error-free. Achad Therapy, LLC disclaims all liability for any inaccuracy, error, or incompleteness in the content.

## Account Creation

In order to use the site, you may be required to provide information about yourself, including your name, email address, username and password, and other personal information. You agree that any registration information you give to the site will always be accurate, correct, and up to date. You must not impersonate someone else or provide account information or an email address other than your own. Your account must not be used for any illegal or unauthorized purpose. You must not, in the use of this site, violate any laws in your jurisdiction.

#### Lawful Purposes

You may use the site for lawful purposes only. You agree to be financially responsible for all purchases made by you or someone acting on your behalf through the site. You agree to use the site and to purchase services or products through the site for legitimate, non-commercial purposes only. You shall not post or transmit through the site any material which violates or infringes the rights of others, or which is threatening, abusive, defamatory, libelous, invasive of privacy or publicity rights, vulgar, obscene, profane or otherwise objectionable, contains injurious formulas, recipes, or instructions, which encourages conduct that would constitute a criminal offense, give rise to civil liability or otherwise violate any law.

### Our Intellectual Property

The site and/or service contain intellectual property owned by Achad Therapy, LLC, including, without limitation, trademarks, copyrights, proprietary information and other intellectual property as well as the Achad Therapy, LLC, logo, all designs, text, graphics, other files. You may not modify, publish, transmit, participate in the transfer or sale of, create derivative works from, distribute, display, reproduce or perform, or in any way exploit in any format whatsoever any of the site, service content or intellectual property, in whole or in part, without our prior written consent. We reserve the right to immediately remove you from the site, without refund, if you are found to be violating this intellectual property policy.